IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

05 DECEMBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JOYINI J

1. ABSA BANKLTD VS A G NZERU 126031/23
2. ABSA BANK LTD VS P T SKOSANA 032796/24
3. EAST&WEST INVESTMENTS VS SASRIA SOCLTD+2 064598/24
4. FFS FINANCE LTD VS D CLEPOTA 082111/23
5. FNB MORTGAGE VS T MADILONGA+1 045595/24
6. GREAT USUTU TECHNOLOGIES VS VHUTSILA ICT LTD+2 023659/24
7. ABSA BANK LTD VS N J TSHOVHOTE B1734/23

8. TN MUDAU VS MIN OF HOM AFFAIRS 017880/24



9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

E KHOZA

EX PARTE: F G WIDD

EX PARTE: M BALEL

ORICRED LTD

ORICRED LTD

ORICRED LTD

EX PARTE: JJ KRUIS

EX PARTE; J JANSEN

EX PARTE: R KRUIS

STD BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

SA MORTGAGE FUND LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

HANLEY MANUFACTURING

KHARIFARISANE CONSTRUCTION

MMASEBOKO ENTERPRISE LTD

E CSMITH+1

M A NOLAN

M MALINGA

0313400/24

071788/24

079399/24

077268/24

077299/24

077278/24

120872/24

121117/24

119968/24

075701/24

27489/22

19297/22



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

NEDBANK LTD

C R WAGNER

C R MKHARI

E M MABENA

EX PARTE: E H EHLERS+1

FNB BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

M B MOTSUMI

V K MAPONYA

SB GUARANTEE

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

V ZONDI

RAF

RAF

RAF

D E TIMANA

R MALEMA+OTHERS

RAF

RAF

| MOCHE+1

M J MASENYA

P C MMEREKI

103486/24

32180/21

67174/17

61871/17

122499/24

026800/24

6813/22

24235/22

30843/22

37764/20

B5959/23

056089/23



33. LVW BESTER VS BLACKBEARD INVESTMENTS 000705/24

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

34. NEDBANK LTD VS J MDLULI 002949/24



05 DECEMBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RAMAWELE AJ

35. HERZA AUCTIONEERS LTD VS L H JORDAAN+2 040372/24
36. NEDBANK LTD VS JSONO 025756/23
37.STD BANK LTD VS BARUMBA TRADING LTD+1 027576/23
38. ABSA BANK LTD VS HJ KRUGER 018872/24
39. ABSA TRUST LTD VS RAF 093925/24
40. C WISLNAH VS RAF 103940/24
41.J H DU RANDT VS RAF 093804/24
42. STD BANK LTD VS L P SAMMERING+1 38955/20

43. J A HAGENUMUKAMA VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 046715/23
44. K S KRISHNAN VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 059666/24
45. K S KRISHNAN VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 062196/24



46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

M J OLSEN

B SITHOLE

B/C OF BOTHA MANSIONS

B/C OF VILLA OLIVE

EX PARTE: J VAN EEDEN

EX PARTE: JJ MENTZ+1

EX PARTE: K D ANNANDALE+1

NEDBANK LTD

L N PETERSEN

V G KARAM

SB GUARANTEE

CHANGING TIDES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M L NEL

D P MAMAREGANE

E M MADISA

S O MATHENJWA+1

WASTE PARTNER INVESTMENTS

RAF

RAF

J DLOMO+1

C MGOBHOZI

097755/24

113813/23

052047/24

053192/22

117287/24

119926/24

122506/24

35834/21

6868/20

86807/19

121963/23

068598/24



58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

EX PARTE: A GREYVENSTEIN

M DIPOKO VS
STD BANK LTD VS
MASHONG MATLAL PROPERTY ASS

L T MAKOFANE VS

EX PARTE; M M DLAMINI

EX PARTE: W J PIERRE

EX PARTE: M A COETZEE

ABSA BANK LTD VS
STD BANK LTD VS
L VW BESTER VS
ABSA BANK LTD VS

RAF

T T BANGANI+1

VS FISH EAGLE RUST WINTER

RAF

CIPC

N QOBONGOSHE

LIVE-HAPP-ILLY LTD

ONE VISION DRILLING&BLASTING

109138/24

4048/21

15887/22

7755/19

46696/21

047687/24

119112/24

118737/24

072616/23

021604/22

005040/24

081282/24



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

70. STD BANK LTD VS SV SELOWA 112900/23



05 DECEMBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOGOTSI AJ

71.J H RABIE VS RAF

72. )] H RABIE VS RAF

73. QJCSNYMAN VS RAF

74. R BURREL VS RAF

75. SB GUARANTEE VS L TWALO

76. STD BANK LTD VS G GROTA

77. FNB BANK LTD VS J P VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

78. NEDBANK LTD VS M K RIKHOTSO

79. CHANGING TIDES VS NAN ENTERPRICE PROPRIETARY
80. B CSVENSSON VS PILOTIT LTD

093697/24

097258/24

120863/23

116230/23

006500/22

075371/24

005986/24

069203/24

120330/23

035923/22



81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

CLARETTE HOME ASS

ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE MAN

E HARMSE

A PIENAAR

EX PARTE: A BENEKE

EX PARTE: A WALKER

A MITLHAVI

S SHIRINDZA

S T FIGUEIREDO-LISHER

SARS COMMISSIONER

EX PARTE: K NAIDOO

EX PARTE: M R MAGOHLOANE+1

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N J KOTZE

CITY OF TSHWANE

COMPESATION COMMISSIONER

L DURHEIM

DG HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

E A ADAMJE+OTHERS

073774/24

069589/24

078692/24

116089/24

112278/24

083531/24

071065/24

052418/24

053980/24

121210/24

122512/24

099333/24



93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

EX PARTE: C VERMAAK+1

A VAN WYK

STD BANK LTD

FNB MORTGAGE

N V MABUDA

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE; D S KOOPMAN+1

EX PARTE: F F NORTIE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A ELOUW

A M SITHOLE+2

R JNGOBESE

RAF

E THOMAS+1

G S TSHIDINO

P E MNYANDU

N E NTSANE+1

120863/24

119423/24

11424/22

056512/24

26988/21

102241/24

047058/23

88334/19

13680/22

120830/24

122389/24



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

104. GBOTHA VS M D OYOMNO 072134/24

105. ABBOTT ATTORNEYS VS J DE KLERK 084095/24

106. STD BANKLTD VS J MAKHETHA 121654/23



